Time
8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12 NOON

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM

9:30 PM

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

11:00 PM

11:30 PM

R

Breakfast on your own

Cultural Day
Take bus to
Beaufort

B
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Breakfast on your own

(Former LSO/ ILDA Registration
Laser Operator Foyer
course —
cancelled as of
Sept. 6 due to
lack of
registration — no
event)
(Former course  ILDA
cancelled as of  registration
Sept. 6— no opens
event) Foyer

*The Laser Operator course is the first half

of the Laser Safety Officer (LSO) course,
and goes until approx. 1 pm.

“Hang
Out” room
Space to
set up
lasers,
show off
equipment,
try out
interesting
things, etc.
Bogue
Sound
room

Extra-cost ILDA course . ILDA Conference event

“Hang
Out” room
Bogue
Sound
room

Take ferry to
Shackleford
Island. 2 mile
hike to see wild
horses, do
shelling, go to
the beach.

Shop & sightsee
in Beaufort.
Lunch on your
own.

Bus back; arrive
approx. 2:00 pm

. Meal/food provided by ILDA

Audience
Scanning
Course
Hatteras/
Pamlico room
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Optional All Day
Excursion

Emerald Owl
Productions is
organizing a few
optional ALL DAY
excursions on
Thursday, Sept. 21,
2023. These will be
for members who
wish to take
advantage of
another night on the
Crystal Coast before
the hotel rates go
up for the weekend.
All conference
activities will have
concluded by this
time.

These excursions
will have different
end times based on
the activity and the
distance from
Atlantic Beach.
Those who are
interested should
plan on a Friday
morning check-out.

Time

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12 NOON

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM

9:30 PM

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

11:00 PM

11:30 PM

Optional extra-cost tour/sightseeing event




