TO DIANES

## Beach Conference Schedule September 17-20, 2023

Ca

Event times and room locations are subject to change. During meetings, ILDA will make announcements of any changes. We will also post signs if rooms change.

	SUNDAY SEPT 17		MONDAY SEPT		TUESDAY SEPT		WEDNESDAY SEPT 20		THU SEPT 21	
Time	LSO ILDA						ILDA LSO			Tim
MA 00			Breakfast on your own		Breakfast on your own		Cultural Day Take bus to			8:00
30 AM							Beaufort			8:30
00 AM	(Former LSO/		ILDA Registration			"Hang	Take ferry to		Optional All Day	9:00
80 AM	Laser Operator course —		Foyer			Out" room Bogue	Shackleford Island. 2 mile		Excursion	9:30
	cancelled as of Sept. 6 due to					Sound	hike to see wild		Emerald Owl	0.00
00 AM	lack of		ILDA Business Meeting		ILDA Digital Network	room	horses, do shelling, go to		Productions is organizing a few	10:00
30 AM	registration — no event)		Hatteras/Pamlico room for all ILDA meetings, workshops and seminars		(IDN)		the beach.		optional ALL DAY excursions on	10:30
00 AM									Thursday, Sept. 21, 2023. These will be	11:00
30 AM			Break	Break	Break		Take ferry back		for members who wish to take advantage of	11:30
NOON			LDA Business Meeting	Safety Seminar	Shop & sightsee		another night on the Crystal Coast before	12 N		
30 PM			continued		Salety Seminar		in Beaufort. Lunch on your		the hotel rates go up for the weekend.	12:30
							own.		All conference activities will have	
0 PM			Lunch Atlantic room		Lunch Atlantic room				concluded by this time.	1:00
80 PM							Bus back; arrive approx. 2:00 pm		These excursions	1:30
0 PM	(Former course	ILDA	Advanced Technology		Artistic Seminar		approx. 2.00 pm	Audience	will have different end times based on	2:00
30 PM	cancelled as of Sept. 6— no event)	<b>registration</b> opens Foyer	Workshop					Scanning Course Hatteras/	the activity and the distance from	2:30
0 PM								Pamlico room	Atlantic Beach. Those who are interested should	3:00
30 PM			Break		Break				plan on a Friday morning check-out.	3:30
0 PM			Business & Marketing		Category A Laser Show					4:00
0 PM			Seminar		discussion (for all) and training (to update anyone with an ILDA or					4:30
00 PM					Laser Safety Services LSO certificate)					5:00
80 PM				"Hang						5:30
00 PM		Welcome		Out" room Space to						6:00
30 PM		Reception and Dinner		set up lasers, show off						6:30
0 PM		Foyer	Buffet dinner	equipment, try out	Formal sit-down					7:00
			Atlantic room	interesting things, etc.	banquet					
30 PM				Bogue	Atlantic room					7:30
00 PM		Outdoor beach		Sound room						8:00
30 PM		laser show Hotel pier								8:30
0 PM			(Rain date for beach show - informal Lase- Off if no rain date needed)		ILDA Awards Presentation					9:00
80 PM										9:30
00 PM										10:00
30 PM										10:30
00 PM										11:00
30 PM										11:30
	*The Laser Operator of the Laser Safety C and goes until approx	officer (LSO) course,								11.00
			_		_					